
NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

State Of Missouri
Office Of Administration
Division Of Purchasing 

PO Box 809 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 
http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing

CONTRACT NUMBER

CT211966001 

CONTRACT TITLE

Idemia LiveScan Application Maintenance and Support 

AMENDMENT NUMBER

04 

CONTRACT PERIOD 

July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 

REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER

N/A

MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID

MB00089880 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS

Idemia Identity & Security USA LLC
5515 La Palma Avenue, Suite 100 
Anaheim, CA 92807 

STATE AGENCY’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Missouri State Highway Patrol
Information System Division
1510 East Elm St. Jefferson City, MO 65101

Missouri Department of Corrections
Jefferson City, MO

Missouri Gaming Commission
Jefferson City, MO

Missouri Veterans Commission
Jefferson City, MO

Missouri Department of Mental Health
Jefferson City, MO

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Contract CT211966001 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached amendment #04, dated 04/30/2024. 

BUYER

Kelly Miller

BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION

Email:  kelly.miller@oa.mo.gov   
Phone: (573) 751-4885 Fax:  (573) 526-9816

SIGNATURE OF BUYER DATE

     

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 

Karen S. Boeger

5/ /2024












